

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF LOCKBOXES BY THE DESIGNATED REALTOR® TO AN AUTHORIZED GMAR MEMBER DESIGNEE

As the Designated REALTOR® for _______ (name of brokerage firm), I hereby confirm that the person listed below will be my proxy for the Greater Metropolitan Association of REALTORS®' (GMAR) lockbox distribution event in my absence. I authorize the following GMAR Member to act on my behalf and pick up lockboxes for my brokerage firm, provided the Designated Realtor® has a signed Lockbox Lease Agreement on file at GMAR:

GMAR Member/Designee Name

The above named GMAR Member/Designee agrees to assume all liability with respect to picking up the new SentriLock[™] lockboxes, and the GMAR Member/Designee and Designated Realtor® release GMAR from all liability if the boxes are not properly delivered to the Designated Realtor®.

Date _____

Date _____

Designated Realtor® - Please Print Name

GMAR Member/Designee - Signature

GMAR Member/Designee - Please Print Name

Designated Realtor® - Signature

Broker Code